

## Service Fee Schedule

There are no fees to Participants to act as a Health data Source. Participants acting as Recipients of Health data are charged as follows:

1. Health Plans
  - a. \$1.50 per-patient per-year for each of the initial 75,000 patients in a subscription and \$0.35 per-patient per-year for each patient thereafter.
  - b. The minimum annual fee for this participant type is \$7,500.
2. Dental Health Plans participating in the Florida Medicaid Managed Care program
  - a. \$0.30 per-patient per-year for each of the initial 50,000 patients in a subscription and \$0.15 per-patient per-year for each patient thereafter.
  - b. The minimum annual fee for this participant type is \$7,500.
3. Accountable Care Organizations
  - a. \$2.00 per-patient per-year for each of the initial 50,000 patients in a subscription and \$0.25 per-patient per-year for each patient thereafter.
  - b. The minimum annual fee for this participant type is \$7,500.
4. Licensed Provider Organizations
  - a. \$0.30 per-patient per-year for each of the initial 50,000 patients and \$0.15 per-patient per-year for each patient thereafter.
    - The minimum annual fee for this participant type is \$2,000.
  - b. The annual flat fee for panels with under 5,000 patients where Alert Messages are delivered according to Vendor specifications is \$500.
  - c. Applicable only to subscriptions comprised of patients who have received treatment from the Participant or its owned physician practices within the previous 12 months.
5. Licensed Provider Organizations Acting as Health Data Sources
  - a. \$0.22 per-patient per-year for each of the initial 50,000 patients in a subscription and \$0.11 per-patient per-year for each patient thereafter.
  - b. Panels with under 7,500 patients are assessed no annual fee.
    - The minimum annual fee for panels with 7,500 or more patients is \$2,000.
  - c. Applicable only to subscriptions comprised of patients who have received treatment from the Participant or its owned physician practices within the previous 12 months.